
GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DBLHI 
DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION 

MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAM PURA, DELHT. 

No. F.ZI(Z)/(Trg. Adrnn.)/2012/ Dated: V 10112013 
OFFICE ORDER 

On the recommendations of Departmental Promotion Committee held on 30.01.2013 
and further approval af the Competent Authority, the following Group 'D" Employees in the Pay 
Scale of Rs 5200- 20,200 with the Grade Pay of Rs.1800 are hereby promoted to the post of 
Workshopl Store Attendant in the Pay Scale of Rs. 5200- 20,200 with the Grade Pay of Rs.1900 
under the Directorate of Training and Technical Education, GNCT of Whi with immediate 
effect. 

The above officials will be on probation for a period of two years. 

SI. 
1 
2 

The Pay of the above mentioned officials, on promotion to the post of of Workshopl 
Store Attendant in the Pay Scale of Rs. 5200- 20,200 with the Grade Pay of Rs.1QOO under 
Training Wing, Directorate ofTraining and Technical Education, may be fixed under Rule F.R. 
22(1) (a) (1). 

The options from the individuals for pay fixation under F.R. 22(1) (a) ( 1 )  will be obtained 
within 30 days from the issue of this order. 

(S- & 
Director WE) 

N o  F.21(2)t(Trgn Adrnn.)/2012/ 3- 
Copy f o ~ r d e d  for information and necessary action to:- 

1. P.S. to Pr. Secretary (TE)/Director, DTTE, Head Quarter, Delhi. 

Name of oFFicials 
Sohan Pal 
Hawa Singh 

Dated: 31 10112013 

D,O.B, 
30.01.1955 
05.05,1973 

Gen 
OBC 
O K  
Gen. 
SC 

Gen. 
Gen, 
SC 
SC 
!X 
SC 
SC 

OBC 
Gen. 
Gen. 

Deslgnatlon 
Peon 
Chowkldar 

D,O.A 
19.09.1979 
16.07.1996 

01.06.1974 
--pp 

07.07.1976 
04.11.1977 
20.12.1970 
09.10.1968 
20.07.1970 
01.05,1971 
15.07.1961 
01.01,1969 
18.05.1978 _ 
10.06.1978 
30.10,1979 
30.05.1964 
15.12.1964 
13.10.1%4 

Chowkidar 

Category 
SC 
SC 

19.07.1996 
22.07.1996 
30.07.1996 
08.08.1996 
10.09.1996 
23.09.1996 
07.11.1996 
11.11.1996 
04.03.1998 
09.03.1998 
09.08.2001 
31.01.2002 

' 25.10.2002 
25.10.2002 
13.12.2002 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Ran Veer Singh 
Dinesh Kumar 
M.S. Chauhan 
Raju 
Raj Singh 
Bijender Singh 
Dayalu Hari 
Ashok Kumar 
Rishi Raj Toor 
Pmdeep Kumar 
Sri Kishan 
RanblrSingh 
Kamleshwar Prasad 
Masmr Alam 

Chowkidar 
Peon 
Peon 
Peon 
Peon 
Chowkidar 
Chowkidar 
Peon 
Peon 
Peon 
Peon 
Peon 
Peon 
Peon 


