## GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAM PURA, DELHT.

No. F.21(2)/(Trg. Admn.)/2012/ 67

## Dated: 10112013

## **OFFICE ORDER**

On the recommendations of Departmental Promotion Committee held on 30.01.2013 and further approval of the Competent Authority, the following Group'D' Employees in the Pay Scale of Rs 5200- 20,200 with the Grade Pay of Rs.1800 are hereby promoted to the post of Workshop/ Store Attendant in the Pay Scale of Rs. 5200- 20,200 with the Grade Pay of Rs.1900 under the Directorate of Training and Technical Education, GNCT of Delhi with immediate effect

SI.	Name of officials	Designation	Category	D.O.B.	D.O.A
1	Sohan Pal	Peon	SČ	30.01.1955	19.09.1979
2	Hawa Singh	Chowkidar	SC	05.05.1973	16.07.1996
3	Jagbir Singh	Chowkidar	Gen	01.06.1974	19.07.1996
4	Ran Veer Singh	Chowkidar	OBC	07.07.1976	22.07.1996
5	Dinesh Kumar	Peon	OBC	04.11.1977	30.07.1996
6	M.S. Chauhan	Peon	Gen.	20.12.1970	08.08.1996
7	Raju	Peon	SC	09.10.1968	10.09.1996
8	Raj Singh	Peon	Gen.	20.07.1970	23.09.1996
9	Bijender Singh	Chowkidar	Gen.	01.05.1971	07.11.1996
10	Dayalu Hari	Chowkidar	SC.	15.07.1961	11.11.1996
11	Ashok Kumar	Peon	SC	01.01.1969	04.03.1998
12	Rishi Raj Toor	Peon	SC	18.05.1978	09.03.1998
13	Pmdeep Kumar	Peon	SC	10.06.1978	09.08.2001
14	Sri Kishan	Peon	SC	30.10.1979	31.01.2002
15	Ranbir Singh	Peon	OBC	30.05.1964	25.10.2002
16	Kamleshwar Prasad	Peon	Gen.	15.12.1964	25.10.2002
17	Masroor Alam	Peon	Gen.	13.10.1964	13.12.2002

The above officials will be on probation for a period of two years.

The Pay of the above mentioned officials, on promotion to the post of of Workshop/ Store Attendant in the Pay Scale of Rs. 5200- 20,200 with the Grade Pay of Rs. 1900 under Training Wing, Directorate of Training and Technical Education, may be fixed under Rule F.R. 22(1) (a) (1).

The options from the individuals for pay fixation under F.R. 22(1) (a) (1) will be obtained within 30 days from the issue  $\sigma$  this order.

Director (TTE)

Dated: 3 / 10112013

No F.21(2)/(Trg. Admn.)/2012/ F7
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. P.S. to Pr. Secretary (TTE)/Director, DTTE, Head Quarter, Delhi.

Contd.....